Town of Ocean Isle Beach
 
Water Main Break Update 7-3-18
 
Posted on Tuesday July 03, 2018
 
Water Pressure was restored very late last night to residents on the WEST END of the island WEST OF THE WATER TOWER

Flushing is currently occurring and samples will be submitted to the testing facility this morning. 

Results are typically returned within 18 hours but considering the holiday closure at the testing laboratory, it may take until Thursday (July 5th) for Town Staff to receive clearance to lift the Boil Water Advisory.

In the interim, your water is safe to use for regular daily activities (showers, laundry, etc).  The Boil Water Advisory only applies to water consumption.  As a precautionary measure, it is recommended you empty your ice makers and use bottled water for drinking.

We apologize for the inconvenience.
 

Town of Ocean Isle Beach
Ocean Isle Beach | Three West Third Street Ocean Isle Beach, NC 28469  |  Phone: 910-579-2166  |  Fax: 910-579-8804
Contact Us  |  Site Map   |  Powered by MunicipalCMS
E-notify RSS Feeds Twitter Facebook 
0